### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/27/2000	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Tanox, Inc. (TX, USA) 01/27/2000			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Tanox, Inc. (DE, USA)		
Street Address:	10301 Stella Link		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77025		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	5256542
Patent Number: 52565		6542	525
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (212)755-7306   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 212-326-3738   Email: samiller@jonesday.com   Correspondent Name: JONES DAY   Address Line 1: 222 E. 41st Street   Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017			
Address Line 1:	JONES DAY 222 E. 41st S	Street	
Address Line 1:	JONES DAY 222 E. 41st S New York, N	Street	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	JONES DAY 222 E. 41st New York, N NUMBER:	Street EW YORK 10017	

REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0455

### 500424395



**Corporations Section** P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Geoffrey S. Connor Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

# **APOSTILLE**

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. **Country:** This Public document
- has been signed by 2.
- 3. acting in the capacity of
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of

#### United States of America

**Geoffrey S. Connor** Secretary of State State of Texas

#### **CERTIFIED**

- 5. at Austin, Texas
- 6. on August 2, 2004
- 7. by the Director, Business & Public Filings Division
- 8. Certificate No. C00003131
- 9. Seal



Lorna Wandorf

Director, Business & Public Filings Division

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0457

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Beverly Mayfield

10. Signature: Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Geoffrey S. Connor Secretary of State

### Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that articles of merger were filed in this office on January 27, 2000. The articles of merger provided the following:

TANOX, INC.

79020300

(Constituent entities) TX, USA

Domestic Business Corporation

TANOX, INC.

Were merged with and into (Surviving entity) DE, USA

Foreign Business Corporation

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 02, 2004.



Geoffrey S. Connor

Secretary of State

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Beverly Mayfield

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1



porporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



# Office of the Secretary of State

# APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: This Public document
- 2. has been signed by
- 3. acting in the capacity of
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of

United States of America

**Geoffrey S. Connor** Secretary of State State of Texas

### CERTIFIED

- 5. at Austin, Texas
- 6. on August 2, 2004
- 7. by the Director, Business & Public Filings Division
- 8. Certificate No. C00003132
- 9. Seal

Lorna Wandorf

Signature:

Director, Business & Public Filings Division

10.

PHONE(512) 463-5555

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1



· .

Prepared by: Beverly Mayfield

borations Section Box 13697 rustin, Texas 78711-3697



Geoffrey S. Connor Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Application For Certificate Of Authority for TANOX, INC. (filing number: 13050306), a DELAWARE, USA Foreign Business Corporation, was filed in this office on January 31, 2000.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is active.

It is further certified that our records indicate NANCY T CHANG as the designated registered agent for the above named corporation and the designated registered office for said corporation is as follows:

10301 STELLA LINK HOUSTON, TX - 77025 USA

> In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 02, 2004.



Geoffrey S. Connor

Secretary of State

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Beverly Mayfield

**RECORDED: 12/19/2007** 

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1